HEAVY-DUTY ELECTRIC POWER WINCH
4WS SERIES
thern.co
Made in USA
m
(507) 454-2996
Winona, MN USA   |   (507) 454-2996   |   THERN.COM Winona, MN USA   |   (507) 454-2996   |   THERN.COM
4WS SERIES

Model
Drum
Diameter
(ID)
Flange
Diameter
(OD)
Drum
Width
(W)
Fleet Angle
Distance
 (A)1
(in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (ft) (m)
4WS1M6 2.88 73.16 7 177.8 6 152.4 10 3.05
4WS3M10 4.5 114.3 11.5 292.1 10 254 16 4.88
4WS6M12 5.5 139.7 14 355.6 12 304.8 20 6.1
4WS9M18 9 229 20 508 18 457 29 8.8
4WS16M20 10.75 273 24 610 20 508 32 9.8
4WS26M26 14 356 28 711 26 660 42 12.8
Model Description Approx.
Ship Wt.
(lb) (kg)
10S3D4 electric motor controls

28.7 130,000 58,968 Mid – – – – – – – – – – 300 91.4
Full – – – – – – – – – – 660 201.2
1st – – – – – – – – – – 63 19.2
31.8 159,800 72,485 Mid – – – – – – – – – – 240 73.2
Full – – – – – – – – – – 530 161.5
1st – – – – – – – – – – 56 17.1
34.9 192,000 87,090 Mid – – – – – – – – – – 200 61.0
Full – – – – – – – – – – 440 134.1
4,200 1,905
– –
Winona, MN USA   |   (507) 454-2996   |   THERN.COM Winona, MN USA   |   (507) 454-2996   |   THERN.COM
4WS9M18, 4WS16M20, and 4WS26M26 Series Winch Dimensions
Dimensions are for reference only and subject to change without notice. Please contact Thern for exact dimensions.
Model A B C C D D E H J K L M N P R S (hole dia.) Ship Weight
(in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (lb) (kg)
4WS9M18-7000-20 44 1,118 33.75 857 8.5 216 17.75 451 5.13 130 31 787 4 102 18 457 – – 12.5 318 2.75 70 22 559 12.5 318 30 1,100 499
4WS9M18-7000-30 45.5 1,156 38.5 978 8.5 216 17.75 451 5.13 130 31 787 4 102 18 457 – – 12.5 318 2.75 70 22 559 12.5 318 30 1,100 499
4WS9M18-10000-10 44 1,118 33.75 857 8.5 216 17.75 451 5.13 130 31 787 4 102 18 457 – – 12.5 318 2.75 70 22 559 12.5 318 30 1,100 499
4WS9M18-10000-20 45.5 1,156 38.5 978 8.5 216 17.75 451 5.13 130 31 787 4 102 18 457 – – 12.5 318 2.75 70 22 559 12.5 318 30 1,100 499
4WS9M18-10000-30 45.5 1,156 40 1,016 8.5 216 17.75 451 5.13 130 31 787 4 102 18 457 – – 12.5 318 2.75 70 22 559 12.5 318 30 1,160 527
4WS16M20-13000-15 48 1,219 34.75 883 9.5 241 20 508 6.25 159 34 864 4 102 20 508 10 254 13.5 343 2.75 70 27.5 699 16.25 413 30 1,550 704
4WS16M20-13000-20 48 1,219 37 940 9.5 241 20 508 6.25 159 34 864 4 102 20 508 10 254 13.5 343 2.75 70 27.5 699 16.25 413 30 1,610 731
4WS16M20-13000-35 48 1,219 39.5 1,003 9.5 241 20 508 6.25 159 34 864 4 102 20 508 10 254 13.5 343 2.75 70 27.5 699 16.25 413 30 1,650 749
4WS16M20-16000-15 48 1,219 34.75 883 9.5 241 20 508 6.25 159 34 864 4 102 20 508 10 254 13.5 343 2.75 70 27.5 699 16.25 413 30 1,550 704
4WS16M20-16000-20 48 1,219 37 940 9.5 241 20 508 6.25 159 34 864 4 102 20 508 10 254 13.5 343 2.75 70 27.5 699 16.25 413 30 1,610 731
4WS26M26-22000-20 60.5 1,537 43.5 1,105 12.38 314 25.38 645 8.06 205 44.5 1,130 5.88 149 26 660 13 330 18.25 464 3 76 36 914 21.75 552 35 3,110 1,411
4WS26M26-22000-25 60.5 1,537 47 1,194 12.38 314 25.38 645 8.06 205 44.5 1,130 5.88 149 26 660 13 330 18.25 464 3 76 36 914 21.75 552 35 3,290 1,493
4WS26M26-22000-35 60.5 1,537 50 1,270 12.38 314 25.38 645 8.06 205 44.5 1,130 5.88 149 26 660 13 330 18.25 464 3 76 36 914 21.75 552 35 3,350 1,520
4WS26M26-26000-10 60.5 1,537 42 1,067 12.38 314 25.38 645 8.06 205 44.5 1,130 5.88 149 26 660 13 330 18.25 464 3 76 36 914 21.75 552 35 3,070 1,393
4WS26M26-26000-15 60.5 1,537 43.5 1,105 12.38 314 25.38 645 8.06 205 44.5 1,130 5.88 149 26 660 13 330 18.25 464 3 76 36 914 21.75 552 35 3,110 1,411
4WS1M6, 4WS3M10, and 4WS6M12 Series Winch Dimensions (in)
Model Extension A 4 B 4 C D E H J K M N P R S
(Hole Dia.)
4WS1M6-800-15 21 21.62 3 6.75 2.25 11.75 1.75 6 9.75 1.25 8.5 11 .44
4WS1M6-800-30 21 22.38 3 6.75 2.25 11.75 1.75 6 9.75 1.25 8.5 11 .44
4WS1M6-800-40 21.75 23.38 3 6.75 2.25 11.75 1.75 6 9.75 1.25 8.5 11 .44
4WS1M6-1100-20 21 22.38 3 6.75 2.25 11.75 1.75 6 9.75 1.25 8.5 11 .44
4WS1M6-1100-30 21.75 23.38 3 6.75 2.25 11.75 1.75 6 9.75 1.25 8.5 11 .44
4WS1M6-1100-40 21.75 22.38 3 6.75 2.25 11.75 1.75 6 9.75 1.25 8.5 11 .44
4WS1M6-1500-20 21.75 23.38 3 6.75 2.25 11.75 1.75 6 9.75 1.25 8.5 11 .44
4WS1M6-1500-30 21.75 22.38 3 6.75 2.25 11.75 1.75 6 9.75 1.25 8.5 11 .44
4WS1M6-1500-40 21.75 25 3 6.75 2.25 11.75 1.75 6 9.75 1.25 8.5 11 .44
4WS3M10-2000-15 27.75 26.75 5 10.12 2.38 17.5 2.38 10 15 1.88 12.75 16.5 .59
4WS3M10-2000-20 27.75 25.75 5 10.12 2.38 17.5 2.38 10 15 1.88 12.75 16.5 .59
4WS3M10-2500-20 27.75 28.25 5 10.12 2.38 17.5 2.38 10 15 1.88 12.75 16.5 .59
4WS3M10-3000-15 27.75 25.75 5 10.12 2.38 17.5 2.38 10 15 1.88 12.75 16.5 .59
4WS3M10-3000-20 27.75 28.25 5 10.12 2.38 17.5 2.38 10 15 1.88 12.75 16.5 .59
4WS3M10-3500-7 27.75 32 5 10.12 2.38 17.5 2.38 10 15 1.88 12.75 16.5 .59
4WS3M10-3500-15 27.75 28.25 5 10.12 2.38 17.5 2.38 10 15 1.88 12.75 16.5 .59
4WS3M10-3500-20 28.81 33 5 10.12 2.38 17.5 2.38 10 15 1.88 12.75 16.5 .59
4WS6M12-3000-10 33 26.75 5.62 12.88 2.5 22.5 3.25 12 19 1.88 18.25 22 .88
4WS6M12-3000-20 33 29.5 5.62 12.88 2.5 22.5 3.25 12 19 1.88 18.25 22 .88
4WS6M12-4000-6 33 27.75 5.62 12.88 2.5 22.5 3.25 12 19 1.88 18.25 22 .88
4WS6M12-4000-10 33 29.5 5.62 12.88 2.5 22.5 3.25 12 19 1.88 18.25 22 .88
4WS6M12-4000-20 34 29.25 5.62 12.88 2.5 22.5 3.25 12 19 1.88 18.25 22 .88
4WS6M12-6000-4 33 27.75 5.62 12.88 2.5 22.5 3.25 12 19 1.88 18.25 22 .88
4WS6M12-6000-10 34 29.25 5.62 12.88 2.5 22.5 3.25 12 19 1.88 18.25 22 .88
4WS6M12-6000-20 34 31 5.62 12.88 2.5 22.5 3.25 12 19 1.88 18.25 22 .88
Dimensions are for reference only and subject to change without notice. Please contact Thern for exact dimensions.
 4 Dimensions A and B may vary with motor selection.
Winona, MN USA   |   (507) 454-2996   |   THERN.COM Winona, MN USA   |   (507) 454-2996   |   THERN.COM
4WS9M18, 4WS16M20, and 4WS26M26 Series Performance Characteristics